ment June 22, 1906, which reads as follows: 

'"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, th2 Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceed-
ing six hundred and twenty-eight thousand dollars ($628,000) for the purpose of pro-
viding means for the erection and completion of a building to be erected at Twenty-
sixth street and East River, Borough of Manhattan, for the Bellevue Hospital Train-
ing School for Women Nurses, and that when authority therefor shall have been ob-

[...]

mittee and stated that this sum was imperatively needed to provide schools in the 
localities mentioned in the ordinance. The Committee coincides in the above state-
ment and reconimends that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of four 
million six hundred and seven thousand and seventy-five dollars ($4,607,075), 
to provide means for the construction and improvement of public school 
buildings and additions thereto. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
four million six hundred and seven thousand and seventy-five dollars ($4,607,075), to 
provide means for the construction and improvement of public school buildings and 
additions thereto, as follows: 

High Schools. 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

Girls' High School, addition-Nostrand avenue, Halsey and Macon 
streets 	  

Erasmus Hall, addition-Flatbush avenue, near Church avenue

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 

Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it hereby is 
requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in an amount 
not exceeding forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000), the proceeds whereof to be ex-
pended by the Board of Trustees of the College of The City of New York for the 
purpose of meeting the deficiencies in the salary and fuel appropriations of the College 
for the year 1908, as follows: 
Salaries of Teaching Corps 	  $19,318 00

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of three thousand six hundred and seventy-seven dollars and ten cents 
($3,677.10), the proceeds whereof to be used for the purpose of paying the charges 
of Stenographers for transcripts of the testimony taken during the recent investigation 
of the office of the President of the Borough of The Bronx. 

T. P. SULLIVAN, R. S. DOULL, JOHN D.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section i88 of 

the Greater New York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and it hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of one thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350), the pro-
ceeds of the same to be used by the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for the 
purpose of paying the rental of the suite of rooms known as 551 on the Liberty street 
side of the Mutual Life Building at No. 32 Nassau street, Borough of Manhattan, for 
the use of the New York Charter Commission for a period of one year from the date 
of occupancy, at an annual rental of one thousand three hundred and fifty dollars 
($1,350), payable quarterly. 

T. P. SULLIVAN, R. S. DOULL, JOHN D. GUNTHER, WM. P. KEN-
NEALLY, JOHN DIEMER, JOHN J. HOGAN, JOHN J. COLLINS, JAMES W. 
REDMOND, FRANK L. DOWLING, Committee on Finance. 

Which was laid over. 

No. 774. 
The Committee on Finance, to which was referred on May tg, 1908 (Minutes,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 	of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), or so much thereof as may be 
necessary, the proceeds whereof to be applied by his Honor the Mayor, and such 
committee of the Board of Aldermen as may be designated in the premises, to meet 
the expenses contingent to the reception by The City of New York of the body of